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CHANGE OF DEFINITIONS AND TARIFFS

Payments

Intrabank transfers
Transfer within JSC “"Rietumu Bank”
Transfers through Internet-banking

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS - NON-
RESIDENTS OF THE
REPUBLIC OF LATVIA

EUR

2 EUR

Excluded from the Bank’s price list

NATURAL PERSONS - NON-
RESIDENTS OF THE
REPUBLIC OF LATVIA

In all currencies

5 EUR

In all currencies

0.20 EUR



CURRENT SUBJECT

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

Inquiry and manual processing of incoming transfer*

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA

In all currencies

50 EUR

* Including return of outgoing transfer by correspondent bank or
beneficiary bank

EUR

Free of charge

In another currency

50 EUR

*Including return of outgoing transfer by correspondent bank or
beneficiary bank

Cancellation of or changes in payment orders After funds' write-off from an account, but before the Bank sends a payment order

CURRENT SUBJECT

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA

In all currencies

20 EUR

EUR

10 EUR

In another currencies

20 EUR



CURRENT SUBIJECT

Inquiry, cancellation* of or changes in payment orders after the Bank sent a payment order

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA

In all currencies

100 EUR EUR + additional fee**

*A request for payment reversal and commission charge-off does
not guarantee the refund. If funds were credited to beneficiary’s
account, the refund can be made only upon agreement of
beneficiary

** Additional fees may apply if during the cancellation of or changes
to payment orders the intermediary bank or the beneficiary bank
charges additional fees

EUR

40 EUR + additional comission fee**

In another currency

80 EUR + additional comission fee**

*A request for payment reversal and commission charge-off
does not guarantee the refund. If funds were credited to
beneficiary’s account, the refund can be made only upon
agreement of beneficiary.

**Additional fees may apply if during the cancellation of or
changes to payment orders the intermediary bank or the
beneficiary bank charges additional fees.



CURRENT SUBIJECT

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

Payments via the internet

Economy

EUR

SEPA European payment¥*

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA

SHA

15 EUR

*The Economy payment is sent as a SEPA payment only on
business days.

Payment is sent to the receiving bank on the same business day
if the bank received a client order by noon 15:00.

If the payment order was received by the bank after noon at
15:00, on the weekend or on an international public holiday, the
payment is sent on the bank's next business day.

SHA

0.40 EUR

*The Economy payment is sent as a SEPA payment only on
business days.

Payment is sent to the receiving bank on the same business day
if the bank received a client order by noon 15:00.

If the payment order was received by the bank after noon at
15:00, on the weekend or on an international public holiday, the
payment is sent on the bank's next business day.



CURRENT SUBJECT

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

Standard
EUR

SEPA European payment¥*

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA

CURRENT SUBJECT

SHA

15 EUR

*The Standard payment is sent as an Instant payment 24 hours
a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year, including public holidays,
if the receiving bank has joined the Instant payment scheme.

If the receiving bank has rejected the Instant payment for
technical reasons or requires additional checks to complete it, the
payment is sent as an Economy payment.

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

SHA

0.40 EUR

*The Standard payment is sent as an Instant payment 24 hours
a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year, including public holidays,
if the receiving bank has joined the Instant payment scheme.

If the receiving bank has rejected the Instant payment for
technical reasons or requires additional checks to complete it,
the payment is sent as an Economy payment.

outside the European Economic Area

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA

OUR

60 EUR

SHA

50 EUR

OUR, SHA

50 EUR



Standard

USsD
CURRENT SUBJECT CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR
NATURAL PERSONS - OUR OUR, SHA, BEN
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA 80 EUR 50 EUR
SHA/BEN
60 EUR
Exspress
EUR

CURRENT SUBJECT

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

within the European Economic Area

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF THE
REPUBLIC OF LATVIA

SHA

30 EUR

SHA

20 EUR



CURRENT SUBJECT

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

outside the European Economic Area

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA

OUR

80 EUR

SHA

70 EUR

OUR, SHA

70 EUR



CURRENT SUBJECT

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

Payments at the Bank’s office and by phone

Standard

EUR

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF THE
REPUBLIC OF LATVIA

CURRENT SUBIJECT

SHA

30 EUR

*SEPA European Payments - payments in EUR to a
Europeanbank (bank, that is located in EU member states and
in the United Kingdom, Andorra, Gibraltar, Iceland,
Liechtenstein, San Marino, Monaco, Norway, Switzerland and
Vatican (Holy See)).

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

SHA

10 EUR

*SEPA European Payments - payments in EUR to a Europeanbank
(bank, that is located in EU member states and in the United
Kingdom, Andorra, Gibraltar, Iceland, Liechtenstein, San Marino,
Monaco, Norway, Switzerland and Vatican (Holy See)).

Outside the European Economic Area

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF THE
REPUBLIC OF LATVIA

OUR

80 EUR

SHA

70 EUR

OUR, SHA

75 EUR



Standard

usbD
CURRENT SUBJECT CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR
NATURAL PERSONS - OUR OUR, SHA, BEN
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA 100 EUR 75 EUR
SHA/BEN
80 EUR
Exspress
EUR

CURRENT SUBJECT

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

Outside the European Economic Area

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF
THE REPUBLIC OF
LATVIA

SHA

45 EUR

SHA

30 EUR



CURRENT SUBJECT

CURRENT DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

Outside the European Economic Area

NEW DEFINITION AND RATE, EUR

10

NATURAL PERSONS -
NON-RESIDENTS OF THE
REPUBLIC OF LATVIA

OUR

100 EUR

SHA

90 EUR

OUR, SHA

95 EUR



